More than safety.
Electronic
Handwheels
2
Quality, reliability, precision
Quality, reliability and precision are the
hallmarks of our corporate philoso-
phy. Terms and values to which we

D-Sub-min, 9-pin X 60
Ordering / Type table
Type designation Order No.
HKD025S100G12 091 525
HKD100S100A05 054 866
HKD100S100G05 083 354
HKD100S100G24 054 868
HKD025V100G12 091 526
HKD100V100A05 057 036
HKD100V100G05 091 527
HKD100V100G24 057 037
H K D - - - - 1 0 0 - - -
Outputs
A05 RS422A, UB = DC 5 V
A12 RS422A, UB = DC 10...30 V
G05 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 5 V
G12 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
G24 Push-pull 10...30 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
Detent positions
Connection type
S Screw terminal
V Ribbon cable, 6-pin with plug connector
X D-Sub-min plug connector, 9-pin
Number of pulses per revolution
025 25 pulses/revolution
100 100 pulses/revolution
Type ordering code
Electronic Handwheels
9
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
75˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
210˚
UB 0V A /A B /B1
0V
UBAB
/A/B
6
Technical data
Parameters Value Unit
Pulses per revolution 2 x 25 or 2 x 100
Detent positions 100
Housing material Aluminium
Weight 0.5 kg
Magnetic detent mechanism  0.04 ... 0.06 Nm
Shaft loading, axial, max. 25 N
Shaft loading, radial, max. 40 N
Mechanical life, min. 20 x 106 Rev.
Operating temperature 0 ... +70 °C
Storage temperature -25 ... +85 °C
Humidity, max. 80%  (condensation not permissible)
Degree of protection to the front EN 60529/ IEC 529 IP 65
NEMA 250 12
Resistance to vibration
Vibrations (3 axes) DIN/IEC 68-2-6

with push-pull inputs (25 pulses/revolution)
Ordering / Type table
Type designation Order No.
HKC025S100G12 072 940
HKC100S100A05 087 733
HKC100S100G05 082 573
HKC100S100G24 087 739
H K C - - - S 1 0 0 - - -
Outputs
A05 RS422A, UB = DC 5 V
A12 RS422A, UB = DC 10...30 V
G05 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 5 V
G12 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
G24 Push-pull 10...30 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
Detent positions
Connection type
S Screw terminal
Number of pulses per revolution
025 25 pulses/revolution
100 100 pulses/revolution
Type ordering code
Colour grey
Electronic Handwheels
11
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
UB 0V A /A B /B
Technical data
Parameters Value Unit
Pulses per revolution 2 x 25 or 2 x 100
Detent positions 100
Housing material Thermoplastic
Weight 0.25 kg
Detent mechanism  Magnetic
Shaft loading, axial, max. 25 N
Shaft loading, radial, max. 40 N
Mechanical life, min. 20 x 106 Rev.
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... +50 °C
Humidity, max. 80%  (condensation not permissible)
Degree of protection to the front EN 60529/ IEC 529 IP 65
NEMA 250 12
Resistance to vibration
Vibrations (3 axes) DIN/IEC 68-2-6
Shock (3 axes) DIN/IEC 68-2-27
EMC protection requirements in accordance with CE EN 50081-2, EN 61000-6-2
Output circuit RS422A
Output circuit A05 A12
Output signals A, /A, B, /B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 5% 10 ... 30 DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output specifications RS422A
Output signals 25 pulses 100 pulses
Detent position areas Detent position areas
Pin assignment Screw terminal S
Output circuit, push-pull
Output circuit G05 G12 G24
Output signals A, B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 5% 10 ... 30 DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output voltage HIGH (1), min. 4.0 V / 0 mA - -
3.3 V /  6 mA 3.9 V /  5 mA -
3.0 V / 20 mA 3.6 V / 20 mA UB - 3 V / 20 mA

with push-pull inputs (25 pulses/revolution)
Ordering / Type table
Type designation Order No.
HKA025S100G12 072 956
HKA100S100A05 072 885
HKA100S100G05 072 955
HKA100S100G24 072 967
H K A - - - S 1 0 0 - - -
Outputs
A05 RS422A, UB = DC 5 V
A12 RS422A, UB = DC 10...30 V
G05 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 5 V
G12 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
G24 Push-pull 10...30 V, UB = DC 10...30 V
Detent positions
Connection type
S Screw terminal
Number of pulses per revolution
025 25 pulses/revolution
100 100 pulses/revolution
Type ordering code
Colour black
Electronic Handwheels
13
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
UB 0V A /A B /B
Technical data
Parameters Value Unit
Pulses per revolution 2 x 25 or 2 x 100
Detent positions 100
Housing material Thermoplastic
Weight 0.25 kg
Detent mechanism  Magnetic
Shaft loading, axial, max. 25 N
Shaft loading, radial, max. 40 N
Mechanical life, min. 20 x 106 Rev.
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... +50 °C
Humidity, max. 80%  (condensation not permissible)
Degree of protection to the front EN 60529/ IEC 529 IP 65
NEMA 250 12
Resistance to vibration
Vibrations (3 axes) DIN/IEC 68-2-6
Shock (3 axes) DIN/IEC 68-2-27
EMC protection requirements in accordance with CE EN 50081-2, EN 61000-6-2
Output circuit RS422A
Output circuit A05 A12
Output signals A, /A, B, /B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 5% 10 ... 30 DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output specifications RS422A
Output signals 25 pulses 100 pulses
Detent position areas Detent position areas
Pin assignment Screw terminal S
Output circuit, push-pull
Output circuit G05 G12 G24
Output signals A, B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 5% 10 ... 30 DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output voltage HIGH (1), min. 4.0 V /  0 mA - -
3.3 V /  6 mA 3.9 V /  5 mA -
3.0 V / 20 mA 3.6 V / 20 mA UB - 3 V / 20 mA

with push-pull inputs (25 pulses/revolution)
Ordering / Type table
Type designation Packaging unit Order No.
HWA025T100G12/V10 Pack of 10 072 972
HWA100T100A05/V10 Pack of 10 072 970
HWA100T100G05/V10 Pack of 10 072 971
H W A - - - T 1 0 0 - - -
Outputs
A05 RS422A, UB = DC 5 V
G05 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 5 V
G12 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 12 V
Detent positions
Connection type
T Screw terminal
Number of pulses per revolution
025 25 pulses/revolution
100 100 pulses/revolution
Type ordering code
51
6
0
3
0
2
5
,5
1521,826
16,5
48
66 ±1
Colour black
Electronic Handwheels
15
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
Technical data
Parameters Value Unit
Pulses per revolution 2 x 25 (G12) or 2 x 100 (A05, G05)
Detent positions 100
Housing material Plastic/metal
Weight 0.125 kg
Detent mechanism  Mechanical
Shaft loading, axial, max. 25 N
Shaft loading, radial, max. 40 N
Mechanical life, min. 1 x 106 Rev.
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... +50 °C
Humidity, max. 80%  (condensation not permissible)
Degree of protection to the front EN 60529/ IEC 529 IP65
NEMA 250 12
Output circuit RS422A
Output circuit A05
Output signals A, /A, B, /B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 10% DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output specifications RS422A
Output signals 100 pulses
Detent position areas
Pin assignment Screw terminal T
Output circuit, push-pull
Output circuit G05 G12
Output signals A, B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 10% 12 ± 10% DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output voltage HIGH (1), min. 4.0 V / 20 mA
LOW (0), max. 0.5 V / 20 mA
Output current per output, max. 20 mA
Output signals 100 pulses 25 pulses

with push-pull inputs (25 pulses/revolution)
Ordering / Type table
Type designation Packaging unit Order No.
HWB025T100G12/V05 Pack of 5 072 975
HWB100T100A05/V05 Pack of 5 072 973
HWB100T100G05/V05 Pack of 5 072 974
H W B - - - T 1 0 0 - - -
Outputs
A05 RS422A, UB = DC 5 V
G05 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 5 V
G12 Push-pull 5 V, UB = DC 12 V
Detent positions
Connection type
T Screw terminal
Number of pulses per revolution
025 25 pulses/revolution
100 100 pulses/revolution
Type ordering code
Colour black
Electronic Handwheels
17
90˚
360˚
A
/A
B
/B
Technical data
Parameters Value Unit
Pulses per revolution 2 x 25 (G12) or 2 x 100 (A05, G05)
Detent positions 100
Housing material Plastic/metal
Weight 0.125 kg
Detent mechanism  Mechanical
Shaft loading, axial, max. 25 N
Shaft loading, radial, max. 40 N
Mechanical life, min. 1 x 106 Rev.
Operating temperature 0 ... +50 °C
Storage temperature -20 ... +50 °C
Humidity, max. 80%  (condensation not permissible)
Degree of protection to the front EN 60529/ IEC 529 IP65
NEMA 250 12
Output circuit RS422A
Output circuit A05
Output signals A, /A, B, /B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 10% DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output specifications RS422A
Output signals 100 pulses
Detent position areas
Pin assignment Screw terminal T
Output circuit, push-pull
Output circuit G05 G12
Output signals A, B
Operating voltage UB 5 ± 10% 12 ± 10% DC V
Operating current, no load, max. 80 mA
Output voltage HIGH (1), min. 4.0 V / 20 mA
LOW (0), max. 0.5 V / 20 mA
Output current per output, max. 20 mA
Output signals 100 pulses 25 pulses
Home position area Home position areas
Pin assignment Screw terminal T
90˚
360˚
A
B
+5V 0V  A   A   B   B
+UB 0V  A   B
90˚
360˚

28
Index sorted by catalogue number
Order No. Type designation Page
028 760 Front plate F with seal 24
028 761 Front plate G with seal 24
028 762 Front plate H with seal 24
028 763 Front plate K with seal 24
028 764 Front plate L with seal 24
041 758 Front plate M with seal 24
054 861 Sealing ring E 24
054 866 HKD100S100A05 8
054 868 HKD100S100G24 8
055 872 Front plate S with seal 24
057 036 HKD100V100A05 8
057 037 HKD100V100G24 8
057 266 Dial 90 mm black 25
057 268 Dial 90 mm silver 25
057 272 Dial 78 mm silver 25
057 280 Dial 78 mm black 25
057 314 Dial 65 mm silver 25
057 318 Dial 65 mm black 25
059 276 Dial 58 mm black 25
072 885 HKA100S100A05 12
072 940 HKC025S100G12 10
072 955 HKA100S100G05 12
072 956 HKA025S100G12 12
072 967 HKA100S100G24 12
072 970 HWA100T100A05/V10 14
072 971 HWA100T100G05/V10 14
072 972 HWA025T100G12/V10 14
072 973 HWB100T100A05/V05 16
072 974 HWB100T100G05/V05 16
072 975 HWB025T100G12/V05 16
072 988 HWD-072988/V10 18
072 989 HWE-072989/V10 20
072 990 HWF-072990/V10 22
072 991 Dial GD60/V10 25
072 992 Dial GE60/V10 25
082 573 HKC100S100G05 10
083 354 HKD100S100G05 8
087 733 HKC100S100A05 10
087 739 HKC100S100G24 10
091 525 HKD025S100G12 8
091 526 HKD025V100G12 8
091 527 HKD100V100G05 8
Type designation Order No. Page
Dial 58 mm black 059 276 25